

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	328	88_000	Version: 1	Name:	LONG BEACH UNIFIED S LOS ANGELES COUNTY AFTER-SCHOOL PROGR	- AGREEMENT FOR	
Туре:	Conformed Contract			Status:	CCIS	CCIS	
File created:	12/18/2012			In contro	I: City Clerk	City Clerk	
On agenda:	9/18	/2012		Final ac	ion: 9/18/2012		
Title:	AGREEMENT FOR AFTER-SCHOOL PROGRAM SERVICES: (LBUSD #2857.07, PURCHASE ORDER #C660324, AUTHORIZED BY BOARD ACTION 11/6/2012) OPERATE AN AFTER-SCHOOL EDUCATION & SAFETY ENRICHMENT PROGRAM AT EDISON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$179,585 FOR SERVICES PERFORMED (MAXIMUM CORE AMOUNT IS \$149,654 & SUPPLEMENTAL AMOUNT IS \$29,931) (ALSO ATTACHED: FINGERPRINT REQUIREMENT (ED CODE 45125.1), ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER SIGNED 9/25/2012)						
Sponsors:	Parks, Recreation and Marine						
Indexes:	Agreements						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 32888_000.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Action	Result	
9/18/2012	1	City Cou	ıncil		authorize City Manager		

AGREEMENT FOR AFTER-SCHOOL PROGRAM SERVICES: (LBUSD #2857.07, PURCHASE ORDER #C660324, AUTHORIZED BY BOARD ACTION 11/6/2012) OPERATE AN AFTER-SCHOOL EDUCATION & SAFETY ENRICHMENT PROGRAM AT EDISON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$179,585 FOR SERVICES PERFORMED (MAXIMUM CORE AMOUNT IS \$149,654 & SUPPLEMENTAL AMOUNT IS \$29,931) (ALSO ATTACHED: FINGERPRINT REQUIREMENT (ED CODE 45125.1), ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER SIGNED 9/25/2012)